&35% for paper III)in the Descriptive Examination  held on 01.09.2025,02.09.2025 .The Short List is prepared based
on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at
any stage.

Note :- (3) 116 (One hundred and sixteen only) candidates who have secured 40% marks each for papers I and II
and 50% marks for paper III (for SC/ST Candidates 30% each for paper I and Paper II &35% for paper III)marks in the
Descriptive Examination are included in the shortlist. The marks secured by the last candidate in the  List is 198.9983
( one hundred ninety eight (point) nine nine eight three ) subject to the condition mentioned in note (2).

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One
Time Verification. Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.